ETAS ID: TM719064

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Styledilect Version VI.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LCAT TPN, LP		04/05/2022	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAILORED PET NUTRITION, INC.
Street Address:	1603 Carmody Court
Internal Address:	Suite 302, Blaymore II
City:	Sewickley
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15143
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	TAILORED PET NUTRITION HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	1603 Carmody Court
Internal Address:	Suite 302, Blaymore II
City:	Sewickley
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15143
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6092238	TAILORED
Serial Number:	88879306	
Serial Number:	88878927	TAILORED
Serial Number:	88680094	TAILORED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033255001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033255049
Email: mholmes@fdh.com
Correspondent Name: Matthew Holmes

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0946

DP \$115.00 60922

900685926

Address Line 1: Six Landmark Square

Address Line 2: Floor Six

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Holmes			
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Holmes/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2022			

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Catterton - Tailored Pet [EXECUTED] (2022-Apr-5)#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Catterton - Tailored Pet [EXECUTED] (2022-Apr-5)#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Catterton - Tailored Pet [EXECUTED] (2022-Apr-5)#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - Catterton - Tailored Pet [EXECUTED] (2022-Apr-5)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0947

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (the "Release") is made as of April 5, 2022, by LCAT TPN, LP, a Delaware limited partnership, (together with its successors and/or assigns, "Lender"), in favor of TAILORED PET NUTRITION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("TPN"), and TAILORED PET NUTRITION HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings") (each a "Grantor," and together the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to (i) that certain Senior Secured Promissory Note and Guaranty, dated as of January 21, 2022 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note"), in favor of Lender, issued by TPN and guaranteed by Holdings, the Lender purchased the Note upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 21, 2022, by Grantor in favor of Lender (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto:

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 2022 at Reel 007627, Frame 0076;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested a release of the IP Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Lender, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, desires to terminate and grant a release of the IP Collateral as provided in this Release.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Lender, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, hereby (a) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the IP Collateral in its entirety and (c) reassigns to Grantor any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the IP Collateral (including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto).
- 2. Lender, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, hereby authorizes the Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Lender's security interest in the IP Collateral.
- 3. At the reasonable request and sole expense of Grantor, Lender, on behalf of itself and the other Secured Parties, agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release.
- 4. Delivery of an executed signature page of this Release by facsimile or electronic transmission (e.g., email of a PDF file) shall be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart hereof. The words "executed," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in this Release shall be deemed to include electronic signatures or electronic records, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or

TRADEMARK REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0948 enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

[Signature page follows]

4519554; 2; 61975-001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0949

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

LCAT TPN LP, as Lender

By: C8 Management, L.L.C.

Name: Andrew Taub

Title: Authorized Person

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Filing Date	Registration Number	Serial No.	Owned or Licensed?
TAILORED	Tailored Pet Nutrition, Inc.	May 22, 2019	6092238	88441621	Owned

Trademark Applications

<u>Trademarks</u>	<u>Owner</u>	Filing Date	Serial No.	Owned or Licensed?
	Tailored Pet Nutrition, Inc.	April 20, 2020	88879306	Owned
	Tailored Pet Nutrition, Inc.	April 20, 2020	88878927	Owned
TAILORED	Tailored Pet Nutrition, Inc.	November 5, 2019	88680094	Owned

Trademark Licenses

None.

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007680 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 04/05/2022